
 

Page 1 of  2

Awards/Agreements
 

Global Industries, Inc.
Office Seating

 
 

CONTROL NUMBER: 2032726 PDF Created: 12/20/2018 12:03 PM Master File: ORPIN-99767-18

Attachments Exist
Secondary Suppliers Do Not Exist

Supplier Address
 

Global Industries, Inc.
17 West Stow Road
Marlton, NJ  08053
 
Contact: Joseph Freund
Phone: 1 (800) 220-1900 2551
Fax: 1 (856) 552-1069
Email: jfreund@globalindustries.com

 

 

Contract #
8311

Revision # 1.1
Revision Date

12/20/2018
Opportunity #
DASPS-2196-18

Vers 2
Contract Start Date

12/20/2018
Expiration Date

12/21/2023
Supplier Number

23090
All dates are mm/dd/yyyy

Contract Administrator
 

DAS Procurement Services
1225 Ferry Street SE, U140
Salem, OR  97301-4285
 
Contact: Pam Johnson
Phone: 1 (503) 378-4731
Fax: 1 (503) 373-1626
Email: pam.johnson@oregon.gov

Receiving Address
 

See purchase order
 

Contract Filed At
DAS PS

*************************************************************************************
Revision #1

Added permitted users.

****************************************************************************************
Amendment #1

Price Agreement Start Date and expiration date needed to be fixed.

Header Comments
SEE ATTACHMENTS FOR BUYERS GUIDE, DETAILS FOR THE BEST VALUE ANALYSIS AND BUY DECISION.

SEE ATTACHMENTS FOR EXHIBIT E: AUTHORIZED DEALERS

ALL OFFICE SEATING WITHIN THE CATEGORIES LISTED BELOW:

All Office Seating within the categories listed below:

SMALL ERGONOMIC CHAIRS 47% Discount

MEDIUM ERGONOMIC CHAIRS 47% Discount

LARGE ERGONOMIC CHAIRS 47% Discount

MESH ERGONOMIC CHAIRS 47% Discount

GUEST & LOBBY CHAIRS 47% Discount

CONFERENCE ROOM CHAIRS TO INCLUDE FOLDABLE/STACKABLE 47% Discount

MULTI SHIFT CHAIRS 47% Discount

BIG & TALL ERGONOMIC CHAIRS 47% Discount



 

Page 2 of  2

Awards/Agreements
 

Global Industries, Inc.
Office Seating

 
 

CONTROL NUMBER: 2032726 PDF Created: 12/20/2018 12:03 PM Master File: ORPIN-99767-18

STATIONARY AND HEIGHT-ADJUSTABLE STOOLS 47% Discount

Delivery Requirements
See Exhbit A of the Price Agreement
Payment Terms
Net 45
FOB
FOB Destination

Item # Quantity / Unit Description Unit Cost
1 1

EACH
Commodity No. 425-60-10
CHAIRS, OFFICE, ERGONOMIC, MAXIMUM COMFORT

$0.00

2 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-60-30
CHAIRS, ERGONOMIC, METAL, PROFESSIONAL/TASK, EXC.,
SWIVEL, POSTURE BACK, NONUPHOLSTERED, URETHANE COATED OR
POLYPROPYLENE ARMS, ADJ. HT.

$0.00

3 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-60-15
CHAIRS, ERGONOMIC, TASK STYLE

$0.00

4 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-60-50
CHAIRS, ERGONOMIC, W/O ARMS, MEETING ANSI 100-1988,
MANAGERIAL, SHELL BACK, W/FOUR PADDLE FULL FUNCTION
MECHANISM, W/THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS: PNEUMATIC HEIGHT,
BACK ANGLE W/ INFINITE LOCK OR FREE FLOW, SEAT TILT W/
INFINITE TILT LOCK AND FREE FLOW W/TENSION ADJ., FORWARD
SEAT TILT LOCKOUT LEVER, HEIGHT ADJ. BACK REST, ADJ. TO
ENHANCE LUMBAR SUPPORT EITHER MECHANICAL OR INFLATABLE

$0.00

5 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-60-63
CHAIRS, WOOD, TASK HEIGHT, ERGONOMICALLY DESIGNED FULL
FABRIC SEAT AND BACK.  STANDARD:  WITHOUT ARMS, WITH
LEVER ACTIVATED PNEUMATIC LIF, INFINITELY ADJUSTABLE SEAT
HEIGHT.  FIVE STAR

$0.00

6 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-60-61
CHAIRS, WOOD, ERGONOMIC, PHEUMATIC LIFT SEAT, HORIZONTAL
AND BACK TILT, 5 PRONG BASE

$0.00

7 1
EACH

Commodity No. 425-30-45
STOOLS, DRAFTING, 5 STAR BASE, ADJUSTABLE CHROME FOOT
RING, PNEUMATIC HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT, POWDER COATED FINISH,
UPHOLSTERED

$0.00

    

Mandatory or Convenience
Mandatory

Renewal Option

Minimum Order
N/A
Return Policy
See Section 3 of the Price Agreement
Warranty
See Section 2.8 of the Price Agreement
Best Value Analysis

Freight/Surcharge
 

Current Amendment Value
$0.00

Previous Contract Value
$3,000,000.00

Current Amended Value
$3,000,000.00


